
 

GREAT SOUTHERN TENNIS 
ASSOCIATION 

Club representatives 2021/22 

47 
courts Location President Secretary Treasurer 

Junior 
Coordinator 

GSTA Delegate 

BACK VALLEY TENNIS CLUB 
 

4 courts 
green 

563 Inman 
Valley Road 
Back Valley 
5211 

Julie Curran 
0435 336 650 
juliec5211@yahoo.com.au  

Kerryn Pearsons 
backvalleytennisclub@g
mail.com  

Sharon Fuller  Crissina Littlely 
0433 518 828 

Julie Curran 
juliec5211@yahoo.co
m.au  

GOOLWA TENNIS CLUB 5 courts 
blue 

Enter at cnr 
Goyder St & 
Dawson St, 
Goolwa 
5214 

Margie Clapp 
0438 711 069 
margaret.clapp375@scho
ols.sa.edu.au  

   Margie Clapp  
margaret.clapp375@
schools.sa.edu.au  

INMAN VALLEY TENNIS CLUB 
 

4 courts 
green 

1786 Inman 
Valley Rd, 
Inman Valley 
5211 

Darren Lush 
harborblockslashing@gma
il.com 
0427 445 266 
 

Janelle Paech  
inmanvalleytennis@gma
il.com 
0407 978 290 

Derek Tiller 
tills13@hotmail.com 
0428 818 287 

Sue Pearce 
sueandbill@capevi
ewfarm.com 
0467 019 712 
 

Janelle Paech 
tjpaech@live.com.au  

MOUNT COMPASS TENNIS 
CLUB 
 

7 courts: 
(4 bit + 3 
green) 

Enter Clyde 
Terrace off 
School Rd, Mt 
Compass 5210 

Vanessa Maloney 
0427 977 003 
mtcompasstennis@gmail.c
om  

Sian Maloney 
0418 813 601 

Cheryl Dugmore 
0448 669 263 

Emily Down 
 

Vanessa Maloney  
mtcompasstennis@g
mail.com  
Erica Modra 
emodra@outlook.co
m  

MYPONGA-SELLICKS TENNIS 
CLUB 
 

4 courts 
bitumen  

Stephens Road, 
Myponga, 5202 

Amy Veron 
amy.h22@hotmail.com  
0419 843 869 

Kellie Galbraith 
kellieg@outlook.com.au  
0418 892 541 

Amber Martin 
mmartin83@adam.co
m.au  
0419 178 996 

Adrian Clark 
0404 044 927 
Kate Alder 
poeticat1957@hot
mail.com  
0439 786 439 

Adrian Clarke 
adrian@fpag.com.au  

NORMANVILLE TENNIS CLUB 4 courts 
green 

34 Jetty Road, 
Normanville, 
5204 

Michael Krichauff 
0448 980 195 
mpkrichauff15@bigpond.c
om  

Frances Watters 
ftwatters@outlook.com  

Paula Krichauff Courtney Burgess Paula Krichauff  
mpkrichauff15@bigp
ond.com  
Frances Watters  
ftwatters@outlook.co
m  
 

YANKALILLA TENNIS COURTS 
Used by Normanville Tennis 
Club and the GSTA 

3 courts 
blue 

Turn off at 104 
Main South 
Road, Yankalilla, 
5203 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
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PORT ELLIOT TENNIS CLUB 
 

6 courts 
(3 green, 
3 synth 
grass) 

Mason Street, 
Port  

Kurt Kube 
0488 671 517 
kurt.kube@bigpond.com  

Tracy Vincent 
tavincent@gmail.com 
0402 443 536      

Tony Middleton 
midtons1955@tpg.co
m.au 
0439 524 455      

 Kurt Kube  
kurt.kube@bigpond.c
om  

WILLUNGA TENNIS CLUB 
 

4 courts 
green 

4 Aldinga Rd, 
Willunga, 5172 

Matt Waye 
willungatennisclubpreside
nt@gmail.com  
 
 

 Nicky Brunning 
brunningnicky@gmail
.com 
0432 526 793 

Jeff Edwards 
mrreveg@gmail.co
m 
0450 907 795 

 

VICTOR HARBOR TENNIS 
CLUB 
 

8 courts 
blue 

At roundabout 
of Bay Rd and 
George Main 
Rd, Victor 
Harbor, 5211 

Chris Scheid 
0427 186 133 
 

Liz Pathuis  
vhtennisclub01@gmail.c
om  

Kylie Doon Maryka Smit 
0488 275 966 
Aliza Webb 
aliza.webb@gmail.
com  

Maryka Smit 
maryka@outlook.co
m.au  
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